The consolidated condition wise Compliance report for the Segment-11/5 (Markal) is submitted to the District Forest Officer, Kamareddy District as Follows:

S.NC	Description of the Condition	0- "
4	Legal Status of the Forest Land proposed for diversion shall remain unchanged	or Will be complied with, an undertaking
Ii	The demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet high cement concret pillars duly numbered at an internal of 20 meters at the cost of user Agency. The Compensatory Afforestation (CA) shall be raised and maintained by the state Forest R.	The Telangana Drinking Water Sup Corporation Ltd., Hyderabad has deposited amount of Rs.2,00,000/-(part of Rs. 9,40,00 with UTRNo.IDIBIH18184264017 Dt:03-(2018) into the account of Forest Division Officer, Kamareddy for the Demarcation of tarea by concrete pillars. The Telangana Drinking Water Company Control of the Demarcation of th
lii	identified in sy no .100 of Nagilla village at MadgulMandal in Amangal Range of Amangal Division at the cost of user agency.	An amount of Rs.6,04,544 /-(part of R 27,14,000/-) towards CA Scheme, into the account of TELANGANA CAMPA, NEW DELH with UTR No. IDIBH18183244015 Pt. 62 cm
	Identified CA land and approved CA scheme shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.	2018, against the project Will be complied with, an undertaking i submitted
	The CA area identified at Amangal Division which is apportioned project wise shall be treated as per the CA scheme approved	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
Vi f	of the stage-2 clearance.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
iii co da ori un Ac For	eclared as Reserved forest under Section-4 or rotected forect under Section -29 of the Indian prest Act,1927 or under the relevant Section(s) of e local Forest Act.The Nodal Officer must report impliance within a period of 6 months from the te of grant of final approval and send a copy of the iginal notification declaring the non-forest land der Section 4 or Section 29 of the Indian Forest t,1927,or under the relevant section of the local rest Act as the case may be , to this office for permation and record.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
from Sup 566	with related 14's in West 2 Nos.826 in 27	re Telangana Drinking Water Supply proporation Ltd., Hyderabad has deposited an mount of Rs.21,09,481 /- (part of Rs. 14,025/-) towards NPA, into the account of LANGANA CAMPA, New delhi, with UTR No.

lx	Additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after revision of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in future, shall be charged by the State Government from User Agency.	submitted
X	The funds received from the user Agency towards Compensatory Afforestation and Net Present value under this project including levies towards mitigation measures for wildlife conservation etc shall be deposited in the respective bank account of the Telangana State CAMPA. The User Agency shall compulsorily deposit the CA and other levies only by generating challan through the Ministry's website.	through the Ministry's website for an amount of Rs 27,14,000/- towards Compensatory Afforestation and Net Present Value under this project including levies towards mitigation measures for the forest conservation etc., and deposited the same into the account of TELANGANA CAMPA, New delhi with UTR No. IDBH18183244015 Dt: 02-07-2018
Xi	State Forest Department shall carry out translocation of the trees wherever feasible at the cost of User Agency.	submitted
Xii	The muck generated in the earth cutting if any, shall be disposed off at designated dumping sites and in no case the muck/debris will be disposed off in the forest areas.	submitted
Xiii	Tree felling in the proposed forest area shall be carried out wherever necessary, with the prior permission of the Divisional Forest Officer concerned.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
Xiv	Wherever necessary, user agency shall provide free supply of water for forest nurseries and field staff quarters and range offices, besides providing outlets with small troughs during summer for wild animals in forest areas.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
Xv	The user agency should make provisions for supply of water to wildlife at designated places/along the route passing through forest area,in consultation with Telangana Forest Department. Such provision should be made at intervals of 2 km each. Precautions have to be taken to avoid concentration of livestock at the water point.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
xvi	The forest land proposed for diversion shall under no circumstances be transferred or sublet to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
xvii	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
xviii	The user agency shall use existing paths and roads for laying of pipeline and no new paths / roads are to be formed.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
4		

oæ T

Minimal disturbance should be ensured by creating labour camps outside the forest area as far as possible and it will be the responsibility of the UA to ensure that the labourers& staff engaged in execunion of work do not destruct nearby forest flora &fauna	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
The total forest area utilized for the project shall not eexceed 4.365 ha and the forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
The Progress of the Compensatory Afforestation as mentioned by the DFO,Nizamabad Division in SI No 12(v) (a) of part-2 I.e 49.810 ha of forest land shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a copy of such monitoring report shall be forwarded to the Regional Office to upload the same in the web portal.	Not applicable for user agency.
User agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
Any other conditions that the Central Government or Addl. PCCF(Central) of Regional Office, or Chennai may impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation. conservation and management of flora and fauna in the area, shall be complied by the user agency.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
In the event of failure to comply with any of the above conditions the user agency is liable for the penal action as decided by the Additional PCCF (Central), Regional Office Chennai.	Will be complied with, an undertaking is submitted
	labour camps outside the forest area as far as possible and it will be the responsibility of the UA to ensure that the labourers& staff engaged in execunion of work do not destruct nearby forest flora &fauna The total forest area utilized for the project shall not eexceed 4.365 ha and the forest area diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than those shown in the diversion proposal. The Progress of the Compensatory Afforestation as mentioned by the DFO,Nizamabad Division in SI No 12(v) (a) of part-2 I.e 49.810 ha of forest land shall be monitored by the Circle Head and a copy of such monitoring report shall be forwarded to the Regional Office to upload the same in the web portal. User agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to provisions of the all Acts,Rules,Regulations and Guidelines, for the time being in force,as applicable to the project. Any other conditions that the Central Government or Addl. PCCF(Central) of Regional Office, or Chennai may impose from time to time in the interest of afforestation. conservation and management of flora and fauna in the area, shall be complied by the user agency. In the event of failure to comply with any of the above conditions the user agency is liable for the penal action as decided by the Additional PCCF

UNDERTAKING

It is hereby agreed that legal status of forest land shall remain unchanged.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

UNDERTAKING

I hereby undertake, the Identified CA land approved CA scheme will not be changed without he prior approval of the Central Covernment

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

UNDERTAKING

I hereby undertake, that the CA area identified at Amangal Division which is apportioned project wise shall be treated as per the CA Scheme approved.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad



UNDERTAKING

I hereby agreed that Non Forest Land identified for raising CA will be transferred and mutated in favour of the state forest department before issue of the Stage-2 clearance

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad



I hereby undertake that any additional amount of NPV of the diverted forest land, if any becoming due after revision of the same by Hon'ble supreme court of india in future, will be deposited in the given account number.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

UNDERTAKING

I hereby undertake that the muck generated in the earth if any, will be disposed of at designated dumping sites and in no case the Muke and debris will be disposed of in the forest areas

Dte: 12.09.2019

Place: Nizamabad

It is hereby agreed, The Tree felling iin the proposed forest area shall be carried out whereever necessary with the prior permission of the FDO Concerned.

Dte: 12.09.2019

Place: Nizamabad

UNDERTAKING

It is hereby agreed that the State Forest department shall carry out translocation of the trees whereever feisable at the cost of user agency

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

2

UNDERTAKING

It is hereby agreed that proper mitigation measures and other conditions as recommended by the standing committee of NBWL will be implemented.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad



It is hereby agreed that where ever necessary user agency shall provide free supply of water for forest nurseries and field satff quarters and range officers, besides providing outlets with small troughs during summer for wild animals and forest areas.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

It is hereby agreed that, the forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred or subleased to any other agency, department or person without prior approval of the Central Government.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

It is agreed that the layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.

Dte: 12.09.2019

Place: Nizamabad



It is hereby agreed that the user agency shall use existing paths and roads for laying of Pipelines and no new paths/roads are to be formed.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

It is hereby agreed that proper measures will be taken to avoid the damage of flora and fauna of nearby forest area by the labourers, Staff engaged in construction activity.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

I hereby undertake that the forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.671 ha and the forest diverted will not be used for any other purpose.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

2

UNDERTAKING

It is agreed that provisions will be made for supply of water to wild life at designated places / along the route passing through forest areas, in consultation with telengana forest department.

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

I hereby undertake that the compliance to provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations and guidelines, for the time being in force, as applicable to the project will be ensured

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

It is hereby agreed that any further conditions imposed in future in the interest of afforestration, Conservation and management of flora & fauna in the area will be complied

Dte: 12.09.2019 Place: Nizamabad

IDIBH19189451952
1674
08/07/2019
1082500.00
0
110310100030284
BIOSOT
ANDB0001103
6432456786
TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY
CORPORATION LTD.
ROOM NO.302, THIRD FLOOR,
SRTGN BHAWAM, ERRAMANZIL, HYDERABAD

Pul

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER MB Circle, Nizamabad.



MESSAGE DETAILS 1011910335344015 transaction Branch 02/07/2018 2714025.00 Commission · Beneficiary Details Berief clary Account 155705317929161 amedically Name TELANGANA CAMPA ser many Address Lodh: Complex Branch , Block 11 Cho Complex Phase II, Lodhi Road New Delhi 110003 PSC CODE Remitting Customer Details er count Number 6432456786 Remater's Name TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD Remitter's Address ROOM NO.302, THIRD FLOOR. SRTGN BHAWAM, ERRAMANZ L. HYLLHABAL or on the Receiver Information Details of Payment E nu Code

Res

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
MB Circle, Nizamabad.



METI MESSAGE DETAILS **JIK Number** IDBH!X1X4264017 Harisa, tion Branch 1674 Value Date 03/07/2018 Amount 940000.00 Commission . Geneticiary Details Beneficiary Account 021510100036987 Beneficiary Name FDO KAMAREDDY Desert Jary Address Andhra Barri Kamareddy 13 : ODF ANDB0000215 Windows Cartainer Details Adorat Number 6437456786 Remeller's Name. TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD. Remitter's Address ROOM NO.302, THIRD FLOOR. SRTGN BHAWAM, ERRAMANZIL, HYDERABAD Sender's To Receiver Information . Details of Payment

Del-

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
MB Circle, Nizamabad.

it or tode

filter datu



NUT.MESSAGE DETAILS .	
JIR Number	IDIBHI8183244134
Transaction Branch	1674
Value Date	02/07/2018
Arrount	1000000.00
Commission	0
Beneficiary Details	
Renaficiary Account	110310100030284
seneficiary Name	BIOSO
Beneficiary Address	Andhra Bank Secretariat Branch
IFSC CODE	ANDB0001103
Normating Customer Details	— — Land 1 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
All South Number	6432456786
Fernation's Name	TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION LID.
Resolver's Address	ROOM NO 102 THIRD FLOOR,
	SRTGN BHAWAM, ERRAMANZIL, HYDERABAD
Scader's To Receiver Information	and a war and a second of the second
Introduct dayment	
···or Code	
Food Status	e em en em en





Hindu paper notification on 19.09.2018



TELANGANA DRINKING WATER SUPPLY PROJECT Office of the Engineer in Chief, RWS&S, TDWSP, Hyderabad

In-principle approval for diversion of forest land in the following segments of erstwhile Nizamabad district has been issued. The details of proposal no., segment no., segment name and area indicating reference no. of Stage-I approval accorded are given hereunder. For further details and other conditions please visit Forest Website: forestclearance.nic.in.

(1) Proposal No.FP/TG/WATER/17915/2016. 11/1 Argul 3.724 ha G.O.RUNo.129/EFS&T (For.I) Dept., Dt. 17.9.2016. (2) Prop. No.FP/TG/WATER/17917/2016. 11/2 Indalwal 4.906 ha. FNo.4-TSB103/2017-CHN/1127, Dt. 21.7/2017. (3) Prop. No.FP/TG/WATER/17925/2016, 11/3 Sirikonda 4.528 ha F.No.4-TSB098/2017-CHIV1128, Dt 21.7.2017. (4) Prop. No.FP/TG/WA-TER/17927/2016. 11/4 Mallannagutta 4.365 ha. F.No.4-TSB091/2017-CHN/1140, Dt. 21.7/2017. (5) Prop. No.FP/TG/WATER/17929/2016. 11/5 Markal 0.671 ha. F.No.4-TSB097/2017-CHN/ 1081, Dr. 12.7.2017. (6) Prop. No.FP/TG/WATER/18280/2016. 12/1 Yellareddy 4.277 ha. F.No.4-TSB090/2017-CHN/1079, Dt: 12.7.2017. (7) Prop. No.FP/TG/WATER/18537/2016. 12/2 Jukkal 3.308 ha. F.No. 4-TSB063/2017-CHN/0256, Dt. 17.2.2017, (8) Prop. No.FP/T-G/WATER/18278/2016. 12/3 Banswada 4.115 ha. F.No.4-TSB102/2017-CHN/1137, Dt. 21.7.2017. (9) Prop. No.FP/TG/WATER/18275/2016. 12/4 Aredu F.No.4-TSB101/2017-CHN/1129, Dt. 21.7.2017. (10) Prop. No.FP/TG/WATER/19248/2016. 12/5 Lingampet 2:351 ha. F.No.4-TSB088/2017-CHN/1126, Dt. 21.7.2017.

Sd/- Engineer In Chief, RWS&S, TDWSP, TS, Hyd.

RO No. 1042-DP/CL-Agency/ADVT/1/2018-19

SUPER.... ENGINEER MB Circle, Nizamabad.

Sakshi paper notification on 19.09.2018



উত্তেজন উক্চাৰ্কত గ్రామణ సీబీ సరఫరా మరియు పారి-తుద్ద్య శాఖ తెలంగాణ త్రాగునీటి సరఫరా ప్రాజెక్ట్ ఇంజనీర్-ఇన్-చీఫ్ కార్యాలయిం, RWS&S, TDWSP, పైందరాబాద్

西西山南

పూర్వ విజామాబాద్ జిల్లాలోని ఆటవీ భూములను ఈ క్రిందీ సెగ్మెంట్కు ఐదలాయించడానికి మాత్రోప్రాయంగా అనుమత్తలు పౌంద్రదమైనది. సిగ్మెంట్ యొక్కు స్థవీపాడన సంఖ్య. సిగ్మెంట్ నంఖ్య. మాత్రమ్మాయంగా అయించిన ప్రాంత్రికి ముందిని మాట్లు సంఖ్య వివరాలను ఈ క్రింద ఇవ్వడమైనది. మరింత నమాచారం. ఇతర నిబంధనల కోనం దయచేసి అటమీ తాఖ వెద్మెట్ lorestolearance.ricanచూడండి 1. ప్రతిపాదన నంఖ్య FP/TGN/ATER/17915/2016. 11/1 అర్హుల్ 3.724 ha GOR/No. 199EPS &T(Fox.17 Dept at 17.92016 2. చితిపాదన నంఖ FP/TGN/ATER/17917/2016. 11/2 ఇందల్వాయి 4.906 ha FNo.4 TSB100/2017-C-W1127,01217.2017 కి.టిఎఫాదన సంఖ్య FP/TGWATER/ 17925/2016. 11/3 సిరికోంద 4.528 ha FNo.4-759098:2017-CHN/1128:0121.72017 4. ప్రత్తిప్రాదన సంఖ్య FP/TG/MATER/ 17927/2016. 11/4 మల్లవ్వగుట్ట 4. 365 ha FNo.4-T8809172017-CHN 1140.dt.21.72017 5.(పతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TGN/ATER/ 179292016 11/5 మర్శర్ 0.671 hz FNo.4-7880972017-CHN/1081,రే:1272017 6. మర్గిల్ పోలిపోడన సంఖ్య FRTGNIATER/18280/2016. 12/1 ఎల్లారెడ్డి 4.277 ha FNo4-TS8090/2017-CHN/1079.dc12.72017 7. మరిపాదన వర్మ్మా FP/TG/MATERN8537/2016. 12/2 జక్కర్ 3.308 ha F/No.4-TS8063/2017-CHN/1256 రే 172 2017 8. ప్రత్యేధన నంఖ్య FP/TG/NATER/182782016. 12/3 జాన్ఫువాడ 4.115 ha FNo.4-TSB1002017-CHW1137,dt217.2017 9. డ్రతిపాదన సంఖ్య FP/TGNIATER/18275/2016. 12,4 ఆరేదు 4.447 ha FNo.4-T88101/2017-CHW1129,dt21.72017 10 ජුම්බිජන නිංහු FRTG WATER/19248/2016, 12/5

గం/- అంటిర్-ఇక్-పేష్ AWS&S, TOWSP, TS, హైదరాజాద్



Wed, 19 September 2018 epaper.sakshi.com/c/32332772

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER MB Circle, Nizamabad.